( )

a7 he0 ) —XH
HPZ7 2 v B>~y K Z-61

CONCEPT 60 SERIES HP FLAPPING HEAD Z-61 HX#RFEFAE  INsTRUCTION SHEET

\. J

— No.Z26002

~

~ —
HIGH PERFORMANCE HELI OPTIONAL PARTS / ’r )b

14 —IWHPIZ Sy BTNy R Z61 2 SBEBNNIEITEVET, REABERCMATELCKBY R BT LS,
(REEZAHF—N— ZFESIHF—TL—Fig. Fty MIEEEhELA, )
Thank you for purchasing the HP Flapping Head. Carefully read the instruction manual before mounting the mixing base.
(Stabilizer bars and stabilizer blades are not included in this set.) .
: W (SRR K 5 R=E)

Oiﬁl %’fﬁ&%j fuitabI% mode’IEs: (View from top) (Side view)
ar 60 ONCEPT 60 —EBRECEBLSIC

@IV 1A% Assembly Instructions Make a straight alignment.
REESAH == RZESIH—TL— KERWEHH 3,
DEeS—a> hE-ALLA—OBY I ERICEE. - ‘_% B -
il the Stabilizér Bars and Stabilizer Blades. Jﬁ . Y
Be sure to install the @ Hiller Control Lever in the: correct position.
&0 KEEOES CHEBTTS, Do-axba-Alii-
Set the length of each of the following rods to the same lengths shown in the diagram. lller Control Lever
@zxgEarta-naoy K @es5-arto-poy K @Y1 7Yy 7EyFAYK
Stabilizer Control Rod Hiller Control Rod Cyclic Pitch Rod
50mm 80mm 16mm
5 ] =
Cr— —1e) G—=> 70 Cr———70

KBEDO Y T2 7ICLY . BRY FORSHFBIELATIOT, BECINHIIBIBESHYE THET 5,
Depending on the finished model, the required rod lengths may differ from the lengths shown here.lt is suggested to adjust the legths of the rods as required while assembling.

HWKICERY 1 B, @I1—-=27J/IC2\T Notes for coning angle.
Mount the Head. EAY R, AXIF 7Ry RORESEABHTAIE TV FAVRETEET,
AXT7714 >0y FOREEI-ZTAOBRRRITORY T,
\ Set the coning angle by adjusting the length of both connecting rods.
OE=sny ADEZ |3 7A
3mmF S ALFy b = = 7 [Length A| Coning Angle . >
Nylon Nu & = = tEDT 7ANY b
Jo MNynNu o AL T A | |EEREOTIANE
AN N . 2 28mm 0° For aerobatics such as
S0, AT 71708y NERBMT B inverted fly etc.
N ZKUJEéfJ"ﬁU'C'@L‘tZL\—Z'tI RN S 7®§ﬁi?ﬁ
3x2omm¥ ¥y 7E 2 BEOERECA, BEE.E550 FOCREDZS > b
Cap Sorew DREERD. ThELRMOIE 29.5mm 15 For stable hovering and
Tk ERBEL TS, F3C stunts.
Mast R, A-=>7H/iz 0 ~15 OB Oimm<E01° ZID)
THERALTES Y, (0.1mm change in length results in 0.1° change in angle.)

To set the coning angle to your liking, remove the rods and adjust their lengths accordingly.
Set the angle only between 0° and 1.5°.

OFH EDEE IMPORTANT
- EOBAMIEd L TL £ AV, Lubricate the parts shown below.
- FEHEOEIIEANDDIHESIRL TSN, X BT RTEILARLTCES Y,
Examine the helicopter for loose screws before use. Examine the screws again after every
three or four flights.

O - LAV
Center Hub
RET7T71 FZEILARL. LETHNEEST 2,

Atfter several flights;.it is recommended to carefully [
examine the helicopter, and lubricate parts where

necessary. -

@fEIRIC DT, Notes for maintenance.
CEERURAN-Y SRR EEE LTIE A,
B - . ﬂ‘ﬂ{g’&ﬁtf &I, TR0V IBEFAL TSN,
CISYELT w7 REICEBL T AL, o
=T A-TERBLERE BOIIICLoAWEEL T LS,
+ Refer to the exploded view for a complete understanding.
* When re-assembling after maintenance, screw cement should be used when fixing screws. % Z DEENFTHh3E. FSuF> TN 30, RBOBEBICH S,
» Be sure to lubricate the flapping shaft. If the center hub and the yoke are not well fixed, vibrations
« If changing the center hub and the yoke, firmly affix them as shown in the diagram. and tracking problems may occur.

FAy FOBEHATIC IR, ERARPSVLELRAOHYET, 20LI4BHOEEE. CEASTEESL T, MEITHALHER. REY - X8I
Bikh) <F2E,

/A TaEE WARNING

BIRRRAENG GATEHYEILA | BELABIETEHLEFLAREVEREBM T T, B - RITHF - K8 - BRE. CEFVATEH-> TITE
STLKEEY, ChiddBH-OEETT KR FRECOVWTR—4—h—-. BFEEEVERBADTITRILS L,

This radio controlled model is not a toy! It is a complex machine that is capable of serious bodily harm and property damage. Please carefully perform the
equipment check « choice of flight location and assembly. This is your responsibility! Please note that the manufacturer can not be held responsible for crash
and damage.




JN—=>J « EX1JX b PARTS LISTING

A #2%  DESCRIPTION mm

2% EXPLODED VIEW

t%—/\J Center Hub

3—~7 Yoke

4 X h#H1/3— Dust Cover

JYy TP —1L GripAm

ZE L KIS+ 7 b Spindle Shaft

729¥EJ2 v+ 7 b Flapping Shaft
O—%—%1y 7 RoterGrip

Ew F7—40 Pitch Arm

FR—IJVZA~—H%~— Ball Spacer

o~ — Seesaw

EZ—32 hA—JLL/N— Hiller Control Lever
NPV ThF— (¥—v—) Bearing Collar

A by 7X—  Stopper

ZXZ X hZA~R—%— (A) Thrust Spacer (A)
AZ X hA~N—4%— (B) Thrust Spacer (B)

8 X16X5mm~7 7 8X16X 5 mm Bearing
8 X16RXF R AT L J 8 X16mm Thrust Bearing
4X8X3mm~NXT7Y Y 4X8X3mmBearing
Jx977 >0y F Connecting Rod

E>—3a> kO—JvOy K Hiler Control Rod
ZAZED3 hA—JAy K Stabilizer Control Rod
Y147y oy FOy F Cyclic Pitch Rod
aAx774>70y KL K Connecting Rod End
J3x9774270y KT K (R) Connecting Rod End (R)
Oy 77 v b Lock Nut

Oy 2% vk (R) Lock Nut (R)

RINRINDININIRIN N[N BININDINININ =2 INDINININININ &= —

@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@5

Oy FI> K (L) RodEnd (L) 12

)4 —2FK =) Linkage Ball 6

~NT V) > 5hZT— Bearing Collar 4

AEZ KWy v— Spindle Washer 2

2 X 8mmALME X 2 X 8 mm O/H Screw 2 . 256

2 X16mmALME X 2 X16mm O/H Screw 4 N mm

2X5mmF~NXEZX 2 X5mm Screw 8 @ . \_ D @/@

3X8 mm¥* +v J7EX 3X8mm Cap Screw 10 g\ N a&ﬂ

3X12mm#* v+ v FEX 3 X12mm Cap Screw 4 &) @'I\.@

3 X20mm#* v+ v 7E X 3 X20mm Cap Screw 1 NXAm:JB@ {wxdm:ﬁ_

4X6mm*F +v FEZX 4 X6mm Cap Screw 4 ©) (%)

4 X10mm* + y 7EX 4 X10mm Cap Screw 2 =YY X b TELR—7R, BEICS > TEHFREVETOT. TROY-EXHBR. SMEHE TSV For Japanese market only.

4X28mm* v 7EX 4 X28mm Cap Screw # 2

4X4mmty FEZX 4 X 4mm Set Screw 6 L AL AR MM | =8| aE AL RE T | xH

3mm# 1 O>F~ b 3mm Nylon Nut 1 76002-01 | €>4%—NT ®X1 4,000| 120{Z6002-12 |27 F1>YAvy KI>FK |@@®E&@X1 |2,800| 120

AmmFfO>F vk 4mm Nylon Nut 2 2600202 |23—% ®@X1®X4 [6,000( TEL @X 2

A - 7600203 | YU v 77— L @EX1 2,500| 120|Z3001-04 |(NTULTHT— @x 4 150 70

*RAL2 Special Type Sorew Z6002-04 | AESFLS v 7 | ®@®X 2 1,000 70[zs007 U H-UE—L ®X10 1,000 70

26002-05 (O—%—5Yy 7 @®®Xx1 [5,000| TEL|H6007 8 X16mMMAS X bAT YL T [@X 2 2,300 70
26002-06 | > —— @x 1 4,000| 170|H6009 ZABETAHF -~ 800| 120
26002-07 | ES—a> bO—JLLIN— X2 1,200/ 70|H6010 ZZEZAY -1 b 800 120
26002-08 | X b y/¥— ®X2 500 70{ H6011 ZABESAHF—-TL—K 1,000( 170
7600209 |@ v K&y b DA@X 2 500/ 70| He067 Oy RISK (L) @X10 450 70
26002-10 U%Q‘hud\ﬁ P A= X2 300 70| BS-16 8 X16X5mm~X7 Y5 ®Xx2 650 120
26002-11 | A~x=H—+y b BBX 2 600/ 70[1903 4X8X3ImmATY LT @X 2 700{ 70

R5ET | mEkA S T243 #WENIBEARTMRTETE53 #—E XE8 TEL0462 (29) 4115 KYOSHO CORPORATION
© KYOSHO Drintad in lanan




